RONALD KENT EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT, HEAD OF INTERNATIONAL LISTINGS, NYSE EURONEXT AND CEO, NYSE EURONEXT LONDON

Mr. Ronald Kent is CEO of NYSE Euronext London and Executive Vice President and Head of International Listings for NYSE Euronext. Mr. Kent is responsible for NYSE Euronext's new London exchange and for all of NYSE Euronext's European and US markets for issuers from Europe, the Middle East and Africa and Asia.

Prior to NYSE Euronext Mr. Kent was a Managing Director with Goldman Sachs where he was Head of New Markets Corporate Finance. Prior to Goldman Sachs Mr. Kent was a Managing Director with Morgan Stanley. Over more than 20 years in investment banking, he has held senior positions in the Investment Banking Global Capital Markets and Institutional Equities and Derivatives businesses of Goldman Sachs and Morgan Stanley. Mr. Kent has been based in the US, Asia and Europe and has advised corporate and government clients in both developed and emerging markets in those regions.

Prior to Goldman Sachs and Morgan Stanley, Mr. Kent was a lawyer with the New York law firm of Sullivan & Cromwell.

Mr. Kent graduated from Oxford University and the University of Chicago. He and his wife, Rachel, have five children.

